STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		A. BUILDIN		с				
345548			B. WING		(06/16/2020		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE			
ASHTON	HEALTH AND REHABILI	ΤΑΤΙΟΝ						
Admon				MCLEANSVILLE, NC 273	01			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	ALAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	00				
	conducted on 6/16/20	mplaint investigation was). One of the two allegations esulting in a deficiency.						
F 689 SS=D	Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices		F 6	89		6/29/20		
	as free of accident ha §483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assis accidents. This REQUIREMENT							
	interviews, the facility two-person mechanic to have fall floor mats 1 of 1 resident (Resid The findings included Resident #1 was adm with diagnoses of cer hemiplegia and hemi osteoarthritis. A quarterly Minimum 4/11/20 revealed Resident wo persons for trans non-ambulatory and Resident #1 had poo	cal lift for transfers and failed s on both sides of the bed for lent #1) reviewed for falls. I: nitted to the facility on 9/6/16 rebrovascular accident with paresis to right side and Data Set assessment dated sident #1 did not exhibit ed extensive assistance with fers and toileting. She was		May 1st 2020 on the to implementing care ambulation, feeding, reading the Resident to properly care for re mat was placed dow the bed on 6/16/2020 • An audit was do SDC, ADON, DON for presently have fall m for falls to ensure sat The correct number of confirmed by observa-	A/Devices 483.25(d) rviced by DON on requirements of prior e (transfers, toileting, etc.) of t Profile to obtain how esident. A second fall n on the left side of 0 by ADON. one by RN supervisor, or all residents who hats as an intervention fety of each resident. of mats were visually ation to be in the c care planned to have			

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

06/29/2020

		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345548		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING		C			
		545540		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		06/16/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				5533 BURLINGTON ROAD			
ASHTON HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				MCLEANSVILLE, NC 27301			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	a 1	F 68	20			
1 000		s always incontinent of	FUC	6/28/2019			
	bowel and bladder.	S aiways incontinent of		Licensed nurses and nurse	aides		
				were in-serviced by SDC, that p			
	A review of the care p	blan undated 4/15/20		Resident Care Guides are no lo			
	revealed a problem o			placed on the inside of closets.			
	· ·	a problem of requiring		Completed 4/9/2020. Licensed	nurses		
		ally with activities of daily		and nurse aides were in-service			
	living. Resident has d			requirement of prior to impleme			
		paresis affecting right side		(transfers, ambulation, feeding,			
		e goals were for Resident		etc.) of reading the Resident Pr			
	-	s injury from a fall and for		obtain how to properly care for			
		pate in activities of daily		SDC. Completed 5/1/2020	-		
	-	ntions included no toileting		Weekly audits will be perfo	rmed on		
	due to incontinence,	staff educated to read care		the correct number and proper	placement		
	guide before transfer	ring resident, fall mats to		of fall mats according to care pl	ans for 3		
	both sides of bed and	assistance with activities of		months, then monthly for 3 qua	rters by		
	daily living.			DON or designee. Random au	dits will be		
				performed by DON or designee			
	A review of Resident	#1 ' s profile under "Alerts"		Licensed nurses and nurse aide	es on the		
	in the electronic healt	th record indicated Resident		requirement that prior to perform	•		
	#1 required a mechar	nical lift for transfers and fall		care on a resident (transfers, ar			
	mats beside bed.			feeding, toileting, etc.) that the l	Resident		
				Profile is reviewed to ensure ca			
	An incident report dat			administered properly for week	-		
		Il from her wheelchair at		months, then monthly for 3 qua			
		M. Nurse Aide (NA) #1 was		Data obtained during the a			
	attempting to push Ro			process will be analyzed by the			
		ent #1 attempted to stand up elchair on her forehead.		interdisciplinary team for irregul			
	Resident #1 sustaine			by Director of Nursing monthly			
	excoriation to her fore			months. At that time, the QAPI			
		chicau.		will evaluate the effectiveness of			
	A written statement fr	rom NA #1 on 5/1/20		interventions to determine if cor			
		she took Resident #1 to the		auditing is necessary to maintai			
		she was finished, NA #1		compliance.			
		red Resident #1 to the					
	-	ed when she went to push					
		e bathroom, Resident #1					
	leaned forward and a		1				

Facility ID: 061196

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 09/08/2020 MAPPROVED		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		345548	B. WING				C 16/2020		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE				
			5533 BURLINGTON ROAD						
ASHIONI	HEALTH AND REHABILIT	IATION	MCLEANSVILLE, NC 27301						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	Continued From page she fell forward onto the During an interview with 11:17 AM, she revealed making rounds during She stated she was to unassisted while NA # roommate. NA #1 stat Resident #1 unassisted wheelchair, she was re bathroom when Resid fell forward. NA #1 stat the nurse while she stated Resident #1 ha NA #1 stated she did care plan on the table was unaware that Resident #1 ha NA #1 stated she did care plan on the table was unaware that Resident for revealed on 4/28/20 st transfers. A written statement for revealed on 4/28/20 st transferring Resident from the toilet. An interview was cond 6/17/20 at 10:03 AM. on 4/28/20 and was a roommate when she fit the bathroom. She stat Resident #1 by herse	A 2 the floor. with NA #1 on 6/16/20 at ed she and NA #2 were the 3-11 shift on 4/28/20. bileting Resident #1 #2 assisted Resident #1 ' s ted after she transferred ed from the toilet to her rolling Resident #1 out of the dent #1 tried to stand up and ated she told NA #2 to get tayed with the resident. She ad an injury to her forehead. not review Resident #1 ' s et prior to her shift and she sident #1 was not to be hanical lift was required for om NA #2 dated 5/1/20 she witnessed NA #1 #1 back into the wheelchair ducted with NA #2 on She stated she was working ssisting Resident #1 ' s heard a bump coming from ated NA #1 was toileting If and she didn ' t see	F 68	DE					
	not know Resident #1 for transfers because her care. NA #2 state person assist for trans	#1". NA #2 stated she did required a mechanical lift she was not assigned to d Resident #1 was a one							

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° 7		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED	
		345548	B. WING				C 16/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00		
ASHTON	HEALTH AND REHABILI	TATION		5533 BURLINGTON ROAD MCLEANSVILLE, NC 27301				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 689	"requires extensive as On 6/16/20 at 9:30 Al of Resident #1 lying in fall mat on the floor or but there was no fall r side of the bed. A second observation revealed Resident #1 the floor on the right s not a mat on the left s An interview was com 6/17/20 at 11:25 AM. the facility on an as n worked about 3 days with Resident #1 and assistance with her ar stated she was incom and she did not toilet the surveyor where to care needs but admitt the care plan every da Resident #1 had an ir on both sides of the b An interview was com Data Set (MDS) Nurs when she completed Nursing (DON) and th Nursing (ADON) put to on the resident 's pro- record. An interview was com 6/16/20 at approximation	M, an observation was made on her bed. There was one on the right side of the bed, mat on the floor on the left of on 6/16/20 at 11:40 AM still only had one fall mat on side of the bed. There was side of the bed. There was side of the bed. ducted with NA #3 on NA #3 stated she worked at eeded basis and usually a week. She was familiar stated she needed total ctivities of daily living. She tinent of bowel and bladder her. She demonstrated to o look for the resident ' s ted she did not read through ay. She was unaware that ntervention to have fall mats	F	689				
	6/16/20 at approximation the resident care information of the second sec	tely 11:30 AM. She stated						

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

PRINTED: 09/08/2020

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 09/08/2020 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345548		B. WING			C 06/16/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ASHTON HEALTH AND REHABILITATION					5533 BURLINGTON ROAD MCLEANSVILLE, NC 27301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	transitioned to paper longer use care guide doors. The DON state intervention for no toi always incontinent of wouldn ' t need to be incontinence care wo DON stated NA #1 fa at the start of her shif surveyor Resident #1 mechanical lift x 2 an NA #1 neglected to cl	v staff. She stated they ess in October 2019 and no es on the resident 's closet ed Resident #1 had an leting because she was bowel and bladder and put on the toilet, her uld be done in the bed. The iled to check the care guide t. The DON showed the 's profile that indicated d fall mats. The DON stated neck the care guide before onfirmed on 4/28/20 NA #1 red Resident #1 or	F	689			

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5